2017 IHSAA Boys State Finals

Dates: Jun 13-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6836
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Center Grove
Carmel
Westfield
Noblesville
Columbus North
Zionsville
Evansville North
Bedford NL
Park Tudor

FW Dwenger
Homestead
Fishers

Castle

Indpls. Cathedral
Carroll (FW)

Rnd 1

292
286
293
300
305
307
307
310
307
321
3156
320
324
332
336

Rnd 2

281
300
301
298
303
306
307
306
315
302
309
318
314
315
322

Total

573
586
594
598
608
613
614
616
622
623
624
638
638
647
658

To Par

-3

+10
+18
+22
+32
+37
+38
+40
+46
+47
+48
+62
+62
+71
+82
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2017 IHSAA Boys State Finals

Dates: Jun 13-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6836

Pos.

T4
T16
T 52

T7
T7
T16
T21
T43

T7

T13
T21
T27
T93

12
T13
T27
T35
92

T4
T27
T 39
T65
T78

T7
T43
T 50
T52
91

T16
T39
T 50
T 65
T78

T16
T43
T43
T69
T72

School

Center Grove
Noah Gillard, 11
Sam Jean, 11

Ethan Shepherd, 12
Logan Anderson, 10
Luke DeHaven, 10

Carmel

Kevin Stone, 12
Nicholas Dentino, 10
Cole Harris, 10
Curtis Robertson, 11
Clay Stirsman, 9

Westfield

Andrew Lewis, 11
Noah Shanteau, 12
Josh Kehl, 12

Ethan Lutz, 10
Stephen Hildebrand, 11

Noblesville

Clay Merchent, 10
Jacob Deakyne, 10
Parker Deakyne, 12
Mitchell Compton, 12
John Barnes, 11

Columbus North
Matt Vorndran, 12
Spencer Fairbanks, 12
Bryce Turner, 12
Henry Kiel, 10

Drew Smith, 10

Zionsville

Joey Ranieri, 11
Lucas Fox, 12

Reid VonDielingen, 10
Graham Vogtman, 12
Drew Wood, 11

Evansville North
Owen Price, 12

Eric Brinker, 12
Treston Short, 12
Stewie Hobgood, 10
Chase Claymier, 9

Bedford NL
Daylen Tidd, 11
Jalen Hodges, 12
Koby Robb, 12
Ethan Stanley, 10
Blake Martin, 12

Rnd 1

292
72
77
71
72
77

286
71
72
72
71
78

293
72
69
76
76
90

300
77
74
74
75
86

305

74
76
83
81

307
74

78
80
84

307

76
76
78
85

310

80
76
77
81

Rnd 2

281
66
66
73
76
80

303

78
78
77
82

306

80
78
77
88

307
71
78
80

78

306
71
75
79
84
81

Total

573
138
143
144
148
157

586
145
145
148
150
155

594
145
147
150
152
175

598
146
147
152
153
174

608
144
152
154
160
163

613
145
155
156
157
172

614
148
154
156
160
163

616
148
155
155
161
162

To Par

-3
-6
-1

E
+4
+13

+10
+1
+1
+4
+6
+11

+18
+1
+3
+6
+8
+31

+22
+2
+3
+8
+9
+30

+32

+8

+10
+16
+19

+37
+1

+11
+12
+13
+28

+38
+4

+10
+12
+16
+19

+40
+4

+11
+11
+17
+18
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2017 IHSAA Boys State Finals
Dates: Jun 13-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6836

T4
T27
T65
T84
99

10

T27
T35
T60
T60
T72

11

T27
T35
T60

90

12

T57
T60
T 60
T72

T12
T25
T65
T72
T82
98

14
T7
T43
T93

100

15

T72
T78
T 84
T88

Park Tudor

Nels Surtani, 9
Stephen Kocerha, 11
Alex Honigford, 12
Haydon Betz, 12
Christian Amstutz, 12

FW Dwenger
Luke Miller, 11
Jonathan Filler, 10
Logan Ryan, 11
Ariel DelLuna, 9
Tyler Fink, 12

Homestead
Austin Render, 12
Garrett Willis, 11
Matthew Hope, 12
Ellis Yoder, 12
Cameron Cook, 12

Fishers

Bryce Robertson, 9
Shivom Patel, 11
Noah Chamberlin, 11
Nicholas Fisher, 11
Jackson Ousley, 12

Castle

Adam Bratton, 9
Austin Bratton, 12
Walker Beck, 10
Brycen Moore, 10
Jacob Reimer, 9

Indpls. Cathedral

Austin Vukovits, 11

Danny Paris, 11

Braden Estes, 9

Luke Mattingly, 10

Jimmy Grund/ David Cooke

Carroll (FW)
Caydon Yourdon, 12
Xavier Walden, 12
Nick Ramsey, 12
Cam Boyce, 12
Caleb Waugh, 12

307
72
73
76
86
99

315
76
78
80

91

324
75
79
82
88
93

332

82
86
90
DQ

336
86
82
81
87
92

309
76
75
79

79

318

79
80
83
91

314
76
81
80

100

315

73
89
88
83

322
76
81
85
80
94

622
144
152
160
166
208

623
152
153
159
159
162

624
152
1563
159
164
170

638
158
159
159
162
190

638
151
160
162
165
193

647
145
155
175
178
169

658
162
163
166
167
186

+46

+8

+16
+22
+64

+47
+8
+9
+15
+15
+18

+48
+8
+9
+15
+20
+26

+62
+14
+15
+15
+18
+46

+62
+7

+16
+18
+21
+49

+71
+1

+11
+31
+34
+25

+82
+18
+19
+22
+23
+42
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2017 IHSAA Boys State Finals

Dates: Jun 13-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 6836

Pos.

T13

T21
T21

T25
T27
T27
T35

T39

T39
T43

T43
T 52

T 52
T 52
T57
T57
T69
T69
T72
T 82
T 84
T 84
T88

Name

Nick Osterburg, 12
Drew Alexander, 12
Mitch Davis, 11
Jake Miller, 10
Nick Williams, 12

Joe Weiler, 12
Michael Brothers, 12
Kasey Lilly, 10
Yianni Kostouros, 11

Spencer Wagner, 12
lf@yton Snoeberger,

Neil Hart, 12

Jack Cunningham, 12
Jacob Collins, 11
.ﬁckson Franchville,

Jack Lilly, 11

Sam Amodeo, 12
Joey Wiseman, 10
Nick Frey, 11

Harley Kruschwitz, 9
Brady Wheeler, 10
Carson Pierce, 12
Micah Calhoun, 12
Luke Morrison, 12
Sam Yeager, 11

School

Perry Meridian
Hamilton SE
Chesterton
Richmond
Indpls. Chatard

Eaﬁppington
FW Canterbury
Plainfield

Crown Point
Bg\nsville Mater

Seeger
Harrison (WL)

ymg nes

Norwell

Cascade
Floyd Central
Crown Point
Corydon Central
Brebeuf
Manchester
New Castle
Jasper
Plymouth
Northridge
Warsaw

Total

140
147
149
150
150

151
152
152
153

154

154
155

155
157

157
157
158
158
161
161
162
165
166
166
167

To Par

+3
+5
+6
+6

+7
+8
+8
+9

+10

+10
+11

+11
+13

+13
+13
+14
+14
+17
+17
+18
+21
+22
+22
+23
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2017 IHSAA Boys State Finals

Dates: Jun 13-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 6836

Pos.

O ONO O WN -

Pos.

S WN -

12
13

16

20

Top 20 Teams

Center Grove
Carmel
Westfield
Noblesville
Columbus North
Zionsville
Evansville North
Bedford NL
Park Tudor

FW Dwenger
Homestead
Fishers

Castle

Indpls. Cathedral
Carroll (FW)

Top 20 Players

Noah Gillard, 11
*Nick Osterburg, 12
Sam Jean, 11

Nels Surtani, 9
Ethan Shepherd, 12
Matt Vorndran, 12
Andrew Lewis, 11
Joey Ranieri, 11
Kevin Stone, 12
Nicholas Dentino, 10
Austin Vukovits, 11
Clay Merchent, 10
Noah Shanteau, 12
Jacob Deakyne, 10
*Drew Alexander, 12
Cole Harris, 10
Owen Price, 12
Logan Anderson, 10
Daylen Tidd, 11
*Mitch Davis, 11

School

Center Grove
Perry Meridian
Center Grove
Park Tudor
Center Grove
Columbus North
Westfield
Zionsville
Carmel

Carmel

Indpls. Cathedral
Noblesville
Westfield
Noblesville
Hamilton SE
Carmel
Evansville North
Center Grove
Bedford NL
Chesterton

Rnd 1

292
286
293
300
305
307
307
310
307
321
315
320
324
332
336

Rnd 2

281
300
301
298
303
306
307
306
315
302
309
318
314
315
322

Total

573
586
594
598
608
613
614
616
622
623
624
638
638
647
658

Total

138
140
143
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
145
146
147
147
147
148
148
148
148
149

To Par

To Par
-6
-4
-1

v BIRDIEF IRE

5



2017 IHSAA Boys State Finals

Dates: Jun 13-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 6836

Pos.

A WN -

12

13

16

20
21

25

27

35

39

43

50

52

57

60

Name

Noah Gillard, 11
*Nick Osterburg, 12
Sam Jean, 11

Nels Surtani, 9

Ethan Shepherd, 12
Matt Vorndran, 12
Andrew Lewis, 11
Joey Ranieri, 11
Kevin Stone, 12
Nicholas Dentino, 10
Austin Vukovits, 11
Clay Merchent, 10
Noah Shanteau, 12
Jacob Deakyne, 10
*Drew Alexander, 12
Cole Harris, 10
Owen Price, 12
Logan Anderson, 10
Daylen Tidd, 11
*Mitch Davis, 11

Josh Kehl, 12

Curtis Robertson, 11
*Jake Miller, 10
*Nick Williams, 12
Adam Bratton, 9
*Joe Weiler, 12
Ethan Lutz, 10

Luke Miller, 11

Austin Render, 12
Parker Deakyne, 12
Stephen Kocerha, 11
Spencer Fairbanks, 12
*Michael Brothers, 12
*Kasey Lilly, 10
Jonathan Filler, 10
Garrett Willis, 11
Mitchell Compton, 12
*Yianni Kostouros, 11
Eric Brinker, 12
Bryce Turner, 12
*Spencer Wagner, 12
*Peyton Snoeberger, 10
Lucas Fox, 12

Clay Stirsman, 9
Danny Paris, 11
Jalen Hodges, 12
Koby Robb, 12

*Neil Hart, 12

*Jack Cunningham, 12
Reid VonDielingen, 10
Treston Short, 12
Graham Vogtman, 12
Luke DeHaven, 10
*Jacob Collins, 11
*Jackson Franchville, 11
*Jack Lilly, 11

Bryce Robertson, 9
*Sam Amodeo, 12
*Joey Wiseman, 10
Logan Ryan, 11

Ariel DelLuna, 9
Matthew Hope, 12

School

Center Grove
Perry Meridian
Center Grove
Park Tudor
Center Grove
Columbus North
Westfield
Zionsville
Carmel

Carmel

Indpls. Cathedral
Noblesville
Westfield
Noblesville
Hamilton SE
Carmel
Evansville North
Center Grove
Bedford NL
Chesterton
Westfield
Carmel
Richmond
Indpls. Chatard
Castle
Bloomington South
Westfield

FW Dwenger
Homestead
Noblesville

Park Tudor
Columbus North
FW Canterbury
Plainfield

FW Dwenger
Homestead
Noblesville
Crown Point
Evansville North
Columbus North
Evansville Mater Dei
Seeger
Zionsville
Carmel

Indpls. Cathedral
Bedford NL
Bedford NL
Harrison (WL)
Vincennes Lincoln
Zionsville
Evansville North
Zionsville
Center Grove
Norwell
Cascade

Floyd Central
Fishers

Crown Point
Corydon Central
FW Dwenger
FW Dwenger
Homestead

Total

138
140
143
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
145
146
147
147
147
148
148
148
148
149
150
150
150
150
151
151
152
152
152
152
152
152
152
152
153
153
153
153
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
156
156
157
157
157
157
157
158
158
158
159
159
159

To Par

-6
-4
4

+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+15
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2017 IHSAA Boys State Finals
Dates: Jun 13-14, 2017

65

69

72

78

81
82

84

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 6836
Shivom Patel, 11 Fishers 80 79 159 +15
Noah Chamberlin, 11 Fishers 79 80 159 +15
Stewie Hobgood, 10 Evansville North 78 82 160 +16
Austin Bratton, 12 Castle 79 81 160 +16
Alex Honigford, 12 Park Tudor 76 84 160 +16
Henry Kiel, 10 Columbus North 83 77 160 +16
Ethan Stanley, 10 Bedford NL 77 84 161 +17
*Nick Frey, 11 Brebeuf 81 80 161 +17
*Harley Kruschwitz, 9 Manchester 80 81 161 +17
Tyler Fink, 12 FW Dwenger 84 78 162 +18
Caydon Yourdon, 12 Carroll (FW) 86 76 162 +18
Nicholas Fisher, 11 Fishers 79 83 162 +18
Walker Beck, 10 Castle 82 80 162 +18
Blake Martin, 12 Bedford NL 81 81 162 +18
*Brady Wheeler, 10 New Castle 86 76 162 +18
Xavier Walden, 12 Carroll (FW) 82 81 163 +19
Chase Claymier, 9 Evansville North 85 78 163 +19
Drew Smith, 10 Columbus North 81 82 163 +19
Ellis Yoder, 12 Homestead 81 83 164 +20
Brycen Moore, 10 Castle 88 77 165 +21
*Carson Pierce, 12 Jasper 92 73 165 +21
Nick Ramsey, 12 Carroll (FW) 81 85 166 +22
Haydon Betz, 12 Park Tudor 86 80 166 +22
*Micah Calhoun, 12 Plymouth 82 84 166 +22
*Luke Morrison, 12 Northridge 80 86 166 +22
Cam Boyce, 12 Carroll (FW) 87 80 167 +23
*Sam Yeager, 11 Warsaw 83 84 167 +23
Cameron Cook, 12 Homestead 91 79 170 +26
Drew Wood, 11 Zionsville 84 88 172 +28
John Barnes, 11 Noblesville 86 88 174 +30
Stephen Hildebrand, 11 Westfield 90 85 175 +31
Braden Estes, 9 Indpls. Cathedral 86 89 175 +31
Luke Mattingly, 10 Indpls. Cathedral 90 88 178 +34
Caleb Waugh, 12 Carroll (FW) 92 94 186 +42
Jackson Ousley, 12 Fishers 99 91 190 +46
Jacob Reimer, 9 Castle 93 100 193 +49
Jimmy Grund/ David Cooke Indpls. Cathedral DQ 83 169 +25
Christian Amstutz, 12 Park Tudor 99 109 208 +64
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